Rev:BEQE
DTC143ZM-ZE-ZUA-ZKA-ZCA
SOT-723/SOT-523/SOT-323/SOT23-3L/SOT-23
1 / 9www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,Ltd
Digital Transistors (Built-in Resistors)
Equivalent Circuit DIGITAL TRANSISTOR (NPN)
FEATURES
Built-in bias resistors enable the configuration of an

SOT-723/SOT-523/SOT-323/SOT23-3L/SOT-23
4 / 9www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,Ltd
Ordering information
Package Packing Description Base Quantity Packing Quantity
SOT-723 Tape/Reel,7”reel 8000pcs/Reel 64000PCS/Box 320000PCS/Carton
Package Dimensions
SOT-723
Dim.
Millimeter
(mm)
mil
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.10 1.30 43.3 51.2
B - 0.80 - 31.5
C 1.10 1.30 43.3 51.2
D 0.70 0.90 27.6 35.4
E 0.20 0.30 7.9 11.8
F 0.40 0.50 15.7 19.7
G 0.15 0.25 5.9 9.8
H 0.06 0.16 2.4 6.3
L 0.15 0.25 5.9 9.8
The recommended mounting pad size
Rev:BEQE
DTC143ZM-ZE-ZUA-ZKA-ZCA
SOT-723/SOT-523/SOT-323/SOT23-3L/SOT-23
5 / 9www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,Ltd
Ordering information
Package Packing Description Base Quantity Packing Quantity
SOT-523 Tape/Reel,7”reel 3000pcs/Reel 24000PCS/Box 120000PCS/Carton
Package Dimensions
SOT-523
Dim.
Millimeter
(mm)
mil
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.50 1.70 59 67
B 0.75 0.85 30 33
C 1.45 1.75 57 69
D 0.50TYP 0.020TYP
E 0.90 1.10 35 43
G 0.00 0.10 0 4
H 0.60 0.80 24 31
J 0.10 0.20 4 8
K 0.15 0.35 6 14
L 0.26 0.46 10 18
The recommended mounting pad size
Millimeter (mm)
Dim. TYP
A 1.00
B 0.40
C 0.60
D 1.24
E 0.60
F 0.50
Rev:BEQE
DTC143ZM-ZE-ZUA-ZKA-ZCA
SOT-723/SOT-523/SOT-323/SOT23-3L/SOT-23
6 / 9www.yfwdiode.com GuangDong Youfeng Microelectronics Co.,Ltd
Ordering information
Package Packing Description Base Quantity Packing Quantity
SOT-323 Tape/Reel,7”reel 3000pcs/Reel 24000PCS/Box 120000PCS/Carton
Package Dimensions
SOT-323
Dim.
Millimeter